

BY AIRMAIL AND EMAIL

Secretary to the Aarhus Convention United Nations Economic Commission for Europe Environment and Human Settlement Division Room 332, Palais des Nations CH-1211 Geneva 10 Switzerland

Email: public.participation@unece.org

11 April 2014

Our ref: PH/CFS/TNS/H2953/00005

Dear Sirs

Communication to the Aarhus Convention's Compliance Committee

We, Nabarro LLP, act for (1) HS2 Action Alliance Limited, (2) London Borough of Hillingdon, and (3) Charlotte Jones (the "Communicants").

This communication is forwarded to the Aarhus Convention's Compliance Committee on behalf of the Communicants.

The State Party to the Aarhus Convention concerned by this communication is the European Union.

Set out in Appendix 1 to this letter are details of the facts, circumstances, nature of the alleged noncompliance and the provisions of the Convention relevant for the communication.

It is the view of the Communicants that all available domestic remedies have been exhausted. Details of the procedures used are set out in Appendix 1.

The contact at this firm for any correspondence on this matter is Christopher Stanwell, Partner, who may be contacted by phone on +44(0)20 7524 6523 or by email at c.stanwell@nabarro.com, or by post at the address below.

Yours faithfully

NABARRO LLP

NABARRO LLP

Enc

T +44 (0)20 7524 6000 F +44 (0)20 7524 6524 Lacon House 84 Theobald's Road London WC1X 8RW www.nabarro.com DX 77 London/Chancery

Nabarro LLP Solicitors

Registered office: Lacon House, 84 Theobald's Road, London, United Kingdom WC1X 8RW

Nabarro LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales (registered number OC334031) and is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. A list of members of Nabarro LLP and of the non-members who are designated as partners is open to inspection at the above registered office. The term 'partner' is used to refer to a member of Nabarro LLP or to any employee or consultant with equivalent standing or qualifications in one of Nabarro LLP's affiliated undertakings.